The carrying amount of the Group’s foreign currency denominated financial assets and

financial liabilities of the reporting period are as follows:

		  Denominated in
				   USD	 Others	 Total
Group			   RM	 RM	 RM
2022
Trade receivables			   2,700,036	 –	 2,700,036
Deposits, bank and cash balances		  1,561,396	 22,035	 1,583,431
Trade payables			   (15,300)	 (168,042)	 (183,342)
Other payables			   (40,588)	 –	 (40,588)

				   4,205,544	 (146,007)	 4,059,537

2021
Trade receivables			   6,086,324	 110	 6,086,434
Deposits, bank and cash balances		  2,234,731	 –	 2,234,731
Trade payables			   (89,635)	 (239,318)	 (328,953)

				   8,231,420	 (239,208)	 7,992,212

pg. 157

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 2   SWS CAPITAL BERHAD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONT’D)

30.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(b)	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

(iii)	 Market risk (Cont’d)

(i)	 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a
reasonably possible change in the USD and others exchange rates against RM, with all other
variables held constant.

					   2022	 2021
					   Effect on 	 Effect on
				   Change in	 profit before	 profit before
Group			   currency rate	 tax	 tax
					   RM	 RM

USD		  Strengthened 5% (2021: 5%) 	 210,277	 411,571
		  Weakened 5% (2021: 5%)  	 (210,277)	 (411,571)

Others	 Strengthened 5% (2021: 5%)  	 (7,300)	 (11,960)
		  Weakened 5% (2021: 5%)	 7,300	 11,960

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

	 The Group’s and the Company’s fixed rate deposits placed with licensed banks and

borrowings are exposed to a risk of change in their fair value due to changes in interest rates.
The Group’s and the Company’s variable rate borrowings are exposed to a risk of change in
cash flows due to changes in interest rates.

	 The Group manages the interest rate risk of its deposits with licensed financial institutions
by placing them at the most competitive interest rates obtainable, which yield better returns
than cash at bank and maintaining a prudent mix of short and long-term deposits.